PRODUCTS:
• Basic Commodity (BME Technology)
• Commercial (NME Technology)
• Automotive
• Board Flex Sensitive, Including Polymer Termination
• Surface Arc-Over Prevention for High Voltages
• Non-Magnetic Series
• High Reliability, Medical, and Military/Aerospace

PART NUMBERING/ORDERING INFORMATION MILITARY PRODUCTS (1)
CDR31 BX 103 A K Z P A T
MILITARY
STYLE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE DC VOLTAGE
RATING
TOLERANCE
CODE
TERMINATION FAILURE
RATE
MARKING
OPTION
PACKAGING
CDR01
CDR02
CDR03
CDR04
CDR06
CDR31
CDR32
CDR33
CDR34
BP
BX
Expressed in
picofarad (pF). The
first two digits are
significant, the
third is a  multiplier.
An “R” indicates
a decimal point.
Example:
4R7 = 4.7 pF
102 = 1000 pF
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
F = ± 1 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
M = Silver
palladium
Y = Ni barrier
100 % tin plate
matte finish
W = Ni barrier
100 % tin plate
matte finish
Z = Ni barrier
100 % tin/lead
plate min. 4 %
U = Ni barrier -
solder coated
min. 4 % lead
M = 1.0 %
P = 0.1 %
R = 0.01 %
S = 0.001 %
Consult factory
for failure rate
status
A =
Unmarked
T = 7” reel /
plastic tape
J = 7” reel (low qty.)
C = 7” reel /
paper tape
R =
11 1/4” / 13” reel /
plastic tape
P =
11 1/4” / 13” reel /
paper tape
B = bulk
PART NUMBERING/ORDERING INFORMATION DSCC PRODUCTS (1)
03028- BX 102 A K Z C J
DSCC STYLE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE DC VOLTAGE
RATING
TOLERANCE
CODE
TERMINATION GROUP TESTING PACKAGING
03028-
03029-
05006-
05007-
BP
BX
BR
Expressed
in picofarad
(pF). The first
two digits are
significant,
the third is a
multiplier.
An “R” indicates
a decimal point.
Example:
4R7 = 4.7 pF
102 = 1000 pF
X = 10 V
Y = 16 V
Z = 25 V
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 200 V
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
M = silver
palladium
Z = Ni barrier
tin /
lead plate
min. 4 % lead
U = Ni barrier -
solder coated
min. 4 % lead
C = Full group C
L = 2000 h life test only
M = 1000 h life test only
H = Low-voltage
humidity test only
- = Group A test only
T = 7” reel /
plastic tape
J = 7” reel (low qty.)
C = 7” reel /
paper tape
O = 7” reel /
flamed paper tape
R = 11 1/4” / 13” reel /
plastic tape
P = 11 1/4” / 13” reel /
paper tape
I = 11 1/4” / 13” reel /
flamed paper tape
B = bulk
Notes
• For details of ratings, see individual datasheet

MULTILAYER  CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS
PART NUMBERING/ORDERING INFORMATION DSCC PRODUCTS (1)
05001- 4R7 A C Z C J
DSCC STYLE CAPACITANCE DC VOLTAGE
RATING
TOLERANCE
CODE
TERMINATION GROUP TESTING PACKAGING
05001-
05002-
05003-
Expressed in
picofarad (pF). The
first two digits are
significant, the third
is a  multiplier.
An “R” indicates
a decimal point.
Example:
4R7 = 4.7 pF
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 200 V
K = 250 V
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
M = Silver
palladium
Z = Ni barrier
tin/lead plate
min. 4 % lead
C = full group C
L = 2000 h life test only
M = 1000 h life test only
H = low-voltage
humidity test only
- = group A test only
T = 7” reel/plastic tape
J = 7” reel/(low qty.)
C = 7” reel/paper tape
O = 7” reel/flamed paper tape
R = 11 1/4”/13”
reel/plastic tape
P = 11 1/4”/13”
reel/paper tape
I = 11 1/4”/13” reel/
flamed paper tape
B = Bulk
PART NUMBERING / ORDERING INFORMATION MIL-PRF-123
M123A 10 BX B 103 K Z T
MILITARY
STYLE
SLASH SHEET DIELECTRIC DC VOLTAGE
RATING
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
CODE
TERMINATION PACKAGING
MIL-PRF-123 10: CKS51 (0805)
11: CKS52 (1210)
12: CKS53 (1808)
13: CKS54 (2225)
21: CKS55 (1206)
22: CKS56 (1812)
23: CKS57 (1825)
BP
BX
B = 50 V
C = 100 V
Expressed in picofarad (pF).
The first two digits are
significant, the third is a
multiplier. “R” denotes
decimal place.
Examples:
1R0 = 1.0 pF
103 = 10 000 pF
104 = 100 000 pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
F = ± 1 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
For BP:
B, C, D, J, K
For BX:
K, M
Z = Ni barrier
with tin / lead
plate min. 4 % lead
S = guarded
termination
Plastic tape:
T = 7” reel
R = 11 1/4” /
13” reel
Low quantity:
J = 7” reel
Bulk packaging:
B = bulk
Notes
• For details of ratings, see individual datasheet
• Contact mlcc@vishay.com for availability
Notes
• For details of ratings, see individual datasheet
• Contact mlcc@vishay.com for availability
Notes
(1)  For details of ratings, see individual datasheet
V I S H AY  I N T E R T E C H N O LO GY,  I N C .
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND
THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SELECTOR GUIDE
VMN-SG2120-160316/18